
2012-13 Missouri Valley Conference

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL 2012-13 SEASON (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 65.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 284 77 189 834 23.2

2. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 219 63 184 685 20.1

3. Brown,Tyler-ILS Sr 32 181 80 137 579 18.1

4. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS Sr 33 213 2 147 575 17.4

5. Lemon Jr., Walt-BU Jr 35 201 35 108 545 15.6

6. Jackson, Desmar-SIU Jr 31 168 38 93 467 15.1

7. Simons, Ben-DU Sr 32 153 78 66 450 14.1

8. Early, Cleanthony-WSU Jr 39 184 47 129 544 13.9

9. Downing,Anthony-MSU Sr 33 150 35 118 453 13.7

10. Odum, Jake-INS Jr 33 127 19 175 448 13.6

11. James, Anthony-UNI Sr 32 156 41 69 422 13.2

12. Early, Jeff-SIU Sr 30 154 6 75 389 13.0

13. Hall, Carl-WSU Sr 32 145 0 113 403 12.6

14. Simms-Edwards, D.-BU Sr 35 154 39 84 431 12.3

15. Arop, Manny-INS Jr 31 134 31 74 373 12.0

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS Sr 33 83 223 306 9.3

2. Clarke, Jordan-DU Sr 30 97 160 257 8.6

3. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 58 218 276 7.7

4. Early, Jeff-SIU Sr 30 76 141 217 7.2

5. Taylor, Troy-UE Sr 36 74 176 250 6.9

6. Hall, Carl-WSU Sr 32 101 117 218 6.8

7. Echenique,Gregory-CU Sr 36 82 157 239 6.6

8. Tuttle, Seth-UNI So 36 82 156 238 6.6

9. Koch, Jake-UNI Sr 36 51 183 234 6.5

10. Pickett, Tyshon-BU Jr 35 94 98 192 5.5

11. Egolf, Will-BU Sr 30 42 122 164 5.5

12. Early, Cleanthony-WSU Jr 39 89 123 212 5.4

13. Jackson, Desmar-SIU Jr 31 49 118 167 5.4

14. Arop, Manny-INS Jr 31 30 128 158 5.1

15. Mockevicius,Egidijus-UE Fr 36 72 109 181 5.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Echenique,Gregory-CU Sr 36 138 210  . 6 5 7

2. Daniels, Dantiel-SIU So 27 84 138  . 6 0 9

3. VanDeest, Seth-DU Jr 32 106 190  . 5 5 8

4. Tuttle, Seth-UNI So 36 143 257  . 5 5 6

5. Clarke, Jordan-DU Sr 30 99 179  . 5 5 3

6. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 284 518  . 5 4 8

7. Hall, Carl-WSU Sr 32 145 267  . 5 4 3

8. Gibbs,Grant-CU Sr 36 113 213  . 5 3 1

9. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS Sr 33 213 404  . 5 2 7

10. Kirk,Christian-MSU So 32 122 234  . 5 2 1

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Gibbs,Grant-CU Sr 36 210 5.8

2. Odum, Jake-INS Jr 33 151 4.6

3. Chatman,Austin-CU So 36 150 4.2

4. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 137 4.0

5. Armstead, Malcolm-WSU Sr 39 157 4.0

6. Taylor, Troy-UE Sr 36 140 3.9

7. Lemon Jr., Walt-BU Jr 35 133 3.8

8. Mitchell, Deon-UNI So 35 126 3.6

9. Carter, Richard-DU Jr 32 110 3.4

10. Keane,Kaza-ILS Fr 31 99 3.2

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 184 206  . 8 9 3

2. Simons, Ben-DU Sr 32 66 75  . 8 8 0

3. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 189 216  . 8 7 5

4. Brown,Tyler-ILS Sr 32 137 170  . 8 0 6

5. Marshall,Marcus-MSU Fr 32 112 140  . 8 0 0

6. Downing,Anthony-MSU Sr 33 118 148  . 7 9 7

7. Arop, Manny-INS Jr 31 74 93  . 7 9 6

8. Early, Cleanthony-WSU Jr 39 129 163  . 7 9 1

9. Koch, Jake-UNI Sr 36 121 154  . 7 8 6

10. Hill,Johnny-ILS So 33 76 98  . 7 7 6

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Simms-Edwards, D.-BU Sr 35 86 2.5

2. Lemon Jr., Walt-BU Jr 35 75 2.1

3. Armstead, Malcolm-WSU Sr 39 76 1.9

4. Jackson, Desmar-SIU Jr 31 58 1.9

5. Early, Jeff-SIU Sr 30 51 1.7

6. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 50 1.5

7. Odum, Jake-INS Jr 33 48 1.5

8. Brown,Tyler-ILS Sr 32 46 1.4

9. Taylor, Troy-UE Sr 36 48 1.3

Clarke, Jordan-DU Sr 30 40 1.3

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Mason, Micah-DU Fr 30 40 79  . 5 0 6

2. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 77 157  . 4 9 0

3. Sonnen, Marc-UNI Sr 36 96 215  . 4 4 7

4. Wragge,Ethan-CU Jr 36 78 175  . 4 4 6

5. Zeisloft,Nick-ILS Fr 25 28 67  . 4 1 8

6. Eitel, Lucas-INS Jr 33 40 99  . 4 0 4

7. Cox, Ned-UE Sr 35 57 142  . 4 0 1

8. Simons, Ben-DU Sr 32 78 195  . 4 0 0

9. Hines, Chris-DU Sr 31 60 151  . 3 9 7

10. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 63 160  . 3 9 4

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Sonnen, Marc-UNI Sr 36 96 2.7

2. Brown,Tyler-ILS Sr 32 80 2.5

3. Simons, Ben-DU Sr 32 78 2.4

4. Wragge,Ethan-CU Jr 36 78 2.2

5. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 77 2.1

6. Hines, Chris-DU Sr 31 60 1.9

7. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 63 1.9

8. Cox, Ned-UE Sr 35 57 1.6

9. Armstead, Malcolm-WSU Sr 39 61 1.6

10. Balentine, Dj-UE Fr 36 53 1.5
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BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS Sr 33 68 2.1

2. Mockevicius,Egidijus-UE Fr 36 64 1.8

3. Echenique,Gregory-CU Sr 36 62 1.7

4. Hall, Carl-WSU Sr 32 55 1.7

5. Orukpe, Ehimen-WSU Sr 36 56 1.6

6. Koch, Jake-UNI Sr 36 44 1.2

7. Ekey,Jon-ILS Jr 33 34 1.0

8. VanDeest, Seth-DU Jr 32 29 0.9

9. Early, Cleanthony-WSU Jr 39 35 0.9

10. Egolf, Will-BU Sr 30 26 0.9

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Gibbs,Grant-CU Sr 36 210 78 2.7

2. Cox, Ned-UE Sr 35 106 42 2.5

3. Chatman,Austin-CU So 36 150 76 2.0

4. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 137 74 1.9

5. Taylor, Troy-UE Sr 36 140 77 1.8

6. Armstead, Malcolm-WSU Sr 39 157 89 1.8

7. Keane,Kaza-ILS Fr 31 99 58 1.7

8. Odum, Jake-INS Jr 33 151 90 1.7

9. Hill,Johnny-ILS So 33 101 63 1.6

10. Carter, Richard-DU Jr 32 110 70 1.6

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Clarke, Jordan-DU Sr 30 97 3.2

2. Hall, Carl-WSU Sr 32 101 3.2

3. Pickett, Tyshon-BU Jr 35 94 2.7

4. Early, Jeff-SIU Sr 30 76 2.5

5. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS Sr 33 83 2.5

6. Early, Cleanthony-WSU Jr 39 89 2.3

7. Echenique,Gregory-CU Sr 36 82 2.3

Tuttle, Seth-UNI So 36 82 2.3

9. Taylor, Troy-UE Sr 36 74 2.1

10. Mockevicius,Egidijus-UE Fr 36 72 2.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS Sr 33 223 6.8

2. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 218 6.1

3. Clarke, Jordan-DU Sr 30 160 5.3

4. Koch, Jake-UNI Sr 36 183 5.1

5. Taylor, Troy-UE Sr 36 176 4.9

6. Early, Jeff-SIU Sr 30 141 4.7

7. Echenique,Gregory-CU Sr 36 157 4.4

8. Tuttle, Seth-UNI So 36 156 4.3

9. Arop, Manny-INS Jr 31 128 4.1

10. Egolf, Will-BU Sr 30 122 4.1

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Simons, Ben-DU Sr 32 1106 34.6

2. Downing,Anthony-MSU Sr 33 1133 34.3

3. Lemon Jr., Walt-BU Jr 35 1200 34.3

4. Simms-Edwards, D.-BU Sr 35 1186 33.9

5. Sonnen, Marc-UNI Sr 36 1190 33.1

6. Ryan, Colt-UE Sr 34 1121 33.0

7. Odum, Jake-INS Jr 33 1068 32.4

8. James, Anthony-UNI Sr 32 1024 32.0

9. Chatman,Austin-CU So 36 1151 32.0

10. McDermott,Doug-CU Jr 36 1138 31.6
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TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Bradley BU

Creighton CU

Drake DU

Evansville UE

Illinois State ILS

Indiana State INS

Missouri State MSU

Northern Iowa UNI

Southern Illinois SIU

Wichita State WSU


